

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, October 8, 2024
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Request of Prairie Home Hospice & Community Care for the Light Up The Night Parade on Friday, November 29, 2024
Background Information:	The City has received a request from Prairie Home Hospice & Community Care for street closure on Main Street (US 59) from North 6 <sup>th</sup> Street to E. Lyon Street and E. Lyon Street from E. Main Street to Parkside School near Adobe Road from 5:00 pm-7:30 pm for the Light Up The Night Parade to be held on Friday, November 29, 2024. The parade will start at North 5 <sup>th</sup> Street (Wooden Nickel corner) and proceed down Main Street (US 59) to East Lyon Street and then down East Lyon Street toward Independence Park ending at Parkside Elementary.
	A copy of the parade route/detour map is attached. Upon approval of the City Council, the request will be forwarded to Mn/DOT for their approval of the State permit.
Fiscal Impact:	None.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendations:	that the Council authorize the Light Up The Night Parade to be held on Friday, November 29, 2024, subject to Mn/DOT approval of detour and issuance of permit.